
Faculty Governance Schedule for Fall 2020 
 

Fall 2020 – locations – adjustments will follow for Spring 2021 
 

Graduate Council (GC) and Academic Affairs Committee (AAC) meet at 3:45 - Hyman Fine Arts Center 213 

Faculty Senate meets at 3:45 – Lawrimore Auditorium – THIS IS A CHANGE! 

General Faculty meets at 3:45 – UC Gymnasium  

 

CYCLE ONE 

Thursday, Aug. 20:  AAC Proposals to Jennifer Taylor; GC Proposals to Gloria Keith, Provost’s Office 

Thursday, Aug. 27: Proposals from Taylor to O’Kelley (AAC) and from Keith to Lawrimore-Belanger (GC) 

Tuesday, August 31:  Proposals from O’Kelley and Lawrimore-Belanger to the faculty 

Tuesday, Sept. 8:  GC meets 

Thursday, Sept.10:  AAC meets 

Monday, Sept. 14:  Proposals from O’Kelley and Lawrimore-Belanger to Fries (Faculty Senate) 

Thursday, Sept. 17:  Proposals from Fries to the Senate and Faculty 

Thursday, Sept. 24:  Faculty Senate meets (newly elected senators* & election of Vice-Chair & Secretary) 

Thursday, Oct. 1:  Proposals from Fries to Faculty 

Tuesday, Oct. 13:  General Faculty meets 

 

CYCLE TWO 

Tuesday, Sept. 15:  AAC Proposals to Jennifer Taylor; GC Proposals to Gloria Keith, Provost’s Office 

Tuesday, Sept. 22:  Proposals from Taylor to O’Kelley (AAC) and from Keith to Lawrimore-Belanger (GC) 

Wednesday, Sept. 23:  Proposals from O’Kelley and Lawrimore-Belanger to the Faculty 

Tuesday, Sept. 29:  GC Meets 

Thursday, Oct. 1:  AAC meets 

Monday, Oct. 5:  Proposals from O’Kelley and Lawrimore-Belanger to Secretary (Faculty Senate) 

Thursday, Oct. 8:  Proposals from Secretary to Senate and Faculty 

Thursday, Oct. 15:  Faculty Senate meets 

 

CYCLE THREE 

Wednesday, Oct. 7:  AAC Proposals to Jennifer Taylor; GC Proposals to Gloria Keith, Provost’s Office 

Wednesday, Oct. 14:  Proposals from Taylor to O’Kelley (AAC) 

and from Keith to Lawrimore-Belanger (GC) 

Monday, Oct. 19:  Proposals from O’Kelley and Lawrimore-Belanger to the Faculty 

Tuesday, Oct. 27:  GC meets (newly elected committee & elect 2020-2021 chair) 

Thursday, Oct. 29:  AAC meets (newly elected committee & elect 2020-2021 chair) 

Friday, Oct. 30:  Proposals from O’Kelley and Lawrimore-Belanger to Secretary (Faculty Senate) 

Thursday, Nov. 5:  Proposals from Secretary to Senate and Faculty 

Tuesday, Nov. 10:  Faculty Senate meets 

Thursday, Nov. 12:  Proposals from Secretary to Faculty 

Tuesday, Nov. 17:  General Faculty meets 

 

AAUP FORUM - October 20 – 3:45 pm:  meeting/Cottage – reception/Wallace House (TBD)  

 

* - AT-Large Senators whose terms ended 2020 will not attend – newly elected at-large will attend 

(elected - February 2020 as well as the newly elected School/Department senators).   

 

 



Faculty Governance Schedule for Spring 2021 
 

 

 

Graduate Council (GC) and Academic Affairs Committee (AAC) meet at 3:45 (location TBD)  

Faculty Senate meets at 3:45 – Lawrimore Auditorium 

General Faculty meets at 3:45 (location TBD) 
 

 

CYCLE ONE 

Thursday, Jan. 7:  AAC Proposals to Jennifer Taylor; GC Proposals to Gloria Keith, Provost’s Office 

Tuesday, Jan. 12:  Proposals from Taylor to chair (AAC) and from Keith to chair (GC) 

Wednesday, Jan. 13:  Proposals from AAC chair and GC chair to the faculty 

Thursday, Jan. 14:  AAC meets to discuss General Education Assessment Report 

Tuesday, Jan. 19:  GC meets 

Thursday, Jan. 21:  AAC meets 

Friday, Jan. 22:  Proposals from GC chair and AAC chair to secretary (Faculty Senate) 

Tuesday, Jan. 26:  Proposals from secretary to Senate and Faculty 

Tuesday, Feb. 2:  Faculty Senate meets 

Thursday, Feb. 4:  Proposals from secretary to Faculty 

Tuesday, Feb. 9:  General Faculty meets 
 

 

CYCLE TWO 

Wednesday, Feb. 3:  AAC Proposals to Jennifer Taylor; GC Proposals to Gloria Keith, Provost’s Office 

Wednesday, Feb. 10:  Proposals from Taylor to AAC chair (AAC)   

and proposals from Keith to GC chair (GC) 

Thursday, Feb. 11:  Proposals from AAC chair and GC chair to the Faculty 

Tuesday, Feb. 16:  GC meets 

Thursday, Feb. 18:  AAC meets 

Friday, Feb. 19:  Proposals from AAC chair and GC chair to secretary (Faculty Senate) 

Tuesday, Feb. 23:  Proposals from secretary to Senate and Faculty 

Tuesday, Mar. 2:  Faculty Senate meets 

(Spring Break:  Mar. 15 – 19, 2021) 

Tuesday, Mar. 30:  Proposals from secretary to Faculty 

Tuesday, Apr. 6:  General Faculty meets 
 

 

CYCLE THREE 

Thursday, Feb. 18:  AAC Proposals to Jennifer Taylor; GC Proposals to Gloria Keith, Provost’s Office 

Thursday, Feb. 25:  Proposals from Taylor to AAC chair (AAC) and proposals from Keith to GC chair (GC) 

Tuesday, Mar. 2:  Proposals from AAC chair and GC chair to the Faculty 

Tuesday, Mar. 9:  GC meets 

Thursday, Mar. 11:  AAC meets 

Tuesday, Mar. 23:  Proposals from AAC chair and GC chair to secretary (Faculty Senate) 

Thursday, Apr. 1:  Proposals from Fries to Senate and Faculty 

Thursday, Apr. 8:  Faculty Senate meets - newly elected members also attend:  election of the Faculty Vice-

Chair and Faculty Secretary who will serve during 2021 - 2022; current Senators consider new or old business 

 

 

 



 

 

 

CYCLE FOUR 

Wednesday, Mar 31:  AAC Proposals to Jennifer Taylor; GC Proposals to Gloria Keith, Provost’s Office 

Wednesday, Apr. 7:  Proposals from Taylor to AAC chair (AAC) and from Keith to GC Chair (GC) 

Thursday, Apr. 8:  Proposals from AAC chair and GC chair to the Faculty 

Tuesday, April 13:  GC meets; newly elected members attend:  members who will serve during 

2021- 2022 elect GC chair for coming year; current committee considers new or old business 

Thursday, Apr. 15:  AAC meets; newly elected members attend: members who will serve during  

2021 - 2022 elect AAC Chair for coming year; current committee considers new or old business 

Tuesday, Apr. 20:  Proposals from AAC chair and GC chair to Faculty Secretary (Faculty Senate) 

 

AAUP FORUM is scheduled for April 1 at 3:45 – 5:00 in the Cottage – reception Wallace House.  (TBD)   

 

[NOTE:  Proposals passed in Spring Cycles One and Two can be approved by the General Faculty before the 

end of the 2020 -21 academic year; proposals passed in Cycle Three can be approved by the Faculty Senate 

but not by the General Faculty until the fall of the 2021 -2022 academic year; proposals passed in Cycle Four 

cannot be approved by the Faculty Senate until its first meeting of the 2021 -2022 academic year.] 

 

 

Please be aware that the currently seated members of the Academic Affairs Committee and the Graduate 

Council will remain through the first two cycles of the fall semester.  (See the Fall 2020 schedule.) 


